## HB0253/412816/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 253

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Protective" insert "Final"; in line 3, strike "temporary protective order or a"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "notice" in line 9 and substitute "requiring a wireless telephone service provider to comply with a certain order unless the wireless telephone service provider cannot operationally or technically effectuate the order"; in line 17, after "order;" insert "requiring the court to ensure that certain information is not disclosed to an account holder in certain proceedings;"; in line 21, strike "4–505(a)(2)(viii) and (ix) and"; and in line 26, strike "4–505(a)(2)(x), 4–506(d)(14)," and substitute "4–506(d)(14)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 25, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 3, after "CUSTODY" insert "IF THE PERSON ELIGIBLE FOR RELIEF IS NOT THE ACCOUNT HOLDER"; strike beginning with "(1)" in line 7 down through "(2)" in line 10; in line 11, strike "THE ORDER WITHIN 72 HOURS AFTER SERVICE OF THE ORDER," and substitute "AN ORDER ISSUED UNDER § 4–506(D)(14) OF THIS SUBTITLE"; strike beginning with "NOTIFIES" in line 12 down through "THAT:" in line 13 and substitute "NOTIFIES THE COURT THAT THE WIRELESS TELEPHONE SERVICE PROVIDER CANNOT OPERATIONALLY OR TECHNICALLY EFFECTUATE THE ORDER."; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 20, inclusive; in line 21, strike "§ 4–505(A)(2)(X) OR"; in line 25, strike "AND"; and after line 27, insert:

"(III) EACH TELEPHONE NUMBER TO BE TRANSFERRED TO THE PERSON ELIGIBLE FOR RELIEF; AND".

HB0253/412816/1 House Judiciary Committee Amendments to HB 253 Page 2 of 2

On page 4, in line 14, strike "§ 4-505(A)(2)(X) OR"; and after line 15, insert:

"(E) THE COURT SHALL ENSURE THAT THE CONTACT INFORMATION OF THE PERSON ELIGIBLE FOR RELIEF IS NOT DISCLOSED TO THE ACCOUNT HOLDER IN ANY PROCEEDING UNDER THIS SUBTITLE.".